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HOUSE CALENDAR 

29th Legislative Day 

Tuesday, March 14, 2023 

House Convenes at 10:00 A.M. 

 

 

Tim Moore, Speaker 
 

 

INTRODUCED BILLS 
 

(Reminder: Members may electronically cosponsor these bills until 5:00 p.m. Wednesday) 

 

HB 345 Ball, Buansi, Clemmons and Hawkins (Primary Sponsors) 

STUDENT TAX REDUCTION (STAR) ACT. 

HB 346 Bradford, Setzer, Reives and Bell (Primary Sponsors) 

REORGANIZATION AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ACT. 

HB 347 Saine, Bell, Hawkins and Clemmons (Primary Sponsors) 

SPORTS WAGERING. 

HB 348 Sossamon 

VANCE-GRANVILLE COMMUNITY COLLEGE MANUFACTURING 

CENTER. 

HB 349 Sasser, Reives, Carson Smith and F. Jackson (Primary Sponsors) 

FIREFIGHTER PER- AND POLY-FLUOROALKYL SUBSTANCES 

MANAGEMENT/RESEARCH. 

HB 350 Clampitt, Johnson, Gillespie and Pless (Primary Sponsors) 

WESTERN CAROLINA UNIVERSITY ENGINEERING FUNDS. 

HB 351 Kidwell 

EASTHAM CREEK DRAINAGE STUDY/FUNDS. 

HR 352 Reives, Bell, Penny and Cervania (Primary Sponsors) 

EXPRESSING JAPANESE FRIENDSHIP. 

HB 353 Elmore 

WILKES COUNTY OCCUPANCY TAX. 

HB 354 White and Sasser (Primary Sponsors) 

CHIROPRACTIC ASSISTANT MODIFICATIONS. 

HB 355 Butler, Morey, Clemmons and Longest (Primary Sponsors) 

ENSURE SAME-SEX DOMESTIC VIOLENCE PROTECTIVE ORDER. 

HB 356 Butler, Morey, Longest and K. Brown (Primary Sponsors) 

FULL REPEAL OF HB2. 

HB 357 Morey, Alston, Hawkins and Jeffers (Primary Sponsors) 

DURHAM JUVENILE DETENTION CENTER/FUNDS. 

HB 358 Alexander 

INCREASED SECURITY/PRIVACY FOR NC LEGISLATORS. 

HB 359 Miller 

REQUIRE PASSENGER TO GIVE DRIVER INFORMATION TO LAW 

ENFORCEMENT. 
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COMMITTEE MEETINGS 
 

(Three digit rooms = Legislative Office Building - Four digit rooms = Legislative Building) 

 
Tuesday, March 14 Room Time 

EDUCATION - K-12 643 1:00 pm 

 HB 67 Encourage Healthy NC Food in Schools. 

 HB 150 School Contracted Health Services. 

 HB 160 School Cal. Flexibility/Buncombe & Asheville. 

 HB 163 School Calendar Flexibility/Craven Co. 

 HB 176 School Calendar Flexibility/Lee. 

 HB 187 Equality in Education. 

 HB 188 Standards of Student Conduct. 

 HB 207 Mandatory Training Contributing to CEUs. 

 HB 221 School Cal Flexibility/Yadkin & Davie Co. 

 HB 236 School Calendar Flexibility/Carteret. 

 HB 257 School Calendar Flexibility/Multiple Counties. 

 HB 262 School Assignment Zones. 

 SB 52 Open Meetings/Administering Organizations. 

ENERGY AND PUBLIC UTILITIES 643 3:00 pm 

 HB 130 Preserving Choices for Consumers. 

FINANCE 643 9:00 am 

 HB 133 Graham County Occupancy Tax. 

 HB 184 Haywood County Occupancy Taxes. 

 HB 213 Indian Trail/Stallings Occupancy Tax Auth. 

 HB 220 Lansing and Jefferson Occ. Tax Authorization. 

 SB 174 Rev. Laws Tech., Clarifying, & Admin. Chngs. 

HEALTH 643 10:00 am 

 HB 190 Dept. of Health and Human Services Revisions.-AB 

 HB 224 Protect NC Opioid Settlement Payments. 

 HB 258 Novel Opioid Control Act of 2023. 

JUDICIARY 3 -- UPDATED 421 3:00 pm 

 HB 258 Novel Opioid Control Act of 2023. (Chair anticipates to be added) 

 SB 41 Guarantee 2nd Amend Freedom and Protections. 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT -- UPDATED 1228/1327 10:00 am 

 HB 227 Even-Year Elections/Town of Vanceboro. 

 HB 229 Stagger/Extend Terms of Town Officers/Halifax. 

 HB 231 Yancey County Occupancy Tax Increase. 

 HB 232 Mitchell County Occupancy Tax Increase. 

 HB 233 Avery County Occupancy Tax Modification. 

 HB 238 Town of Clayton Occupancy Tax. 

 HB 240 Town of Four Oaks Occ. Tax Authorization. 

 HB 247 Avery/Crossnore Deed Record./Delinquent Taxes. 

RULES, CALENDAR, AND OPERATIONS OF THE HOUSE 643 4:00 pm 

 HB 67 Encourage Healthy NC Food in Schools. (Chair anticipates to be added) 

 HB 130 Preserving Choices for Consumers. (Chair anticipates to be added) 

 HB 133 Graham County Occupancy Tax. (Chair anticipates to be added) 

 HB 150 School Contracted Health Services. (Chair anticipates to be added) 

 HB 163 School Calendar Flexibility/Craven Co. (Chair anticipates to be added) 

 HB 176 School Calendar Flexibility/Lee. (Chair anticipates to be added) 

 HB 184 Haywood County Occupancy Taxes. (Chair anticipates to be added) 

 HB 207 Mandatory Training Contributing to CEUs. (Chair anticipates to be added) 

 HB 213 Indian Trail/Stallings Occupancy Tax Auth. (Chair anticipates to be added) 

 HB 220 Lansing and Jefferson Occ. Tax Authorization. (Chair anticipates to be added) 

 HB 221 School Cal Flexibility/Yadkin & Davie Co. (Chair anticipates to be added) 

 HB 227 Even-Year Elections/Town of Vanceboro. (Chair anticipates to be added) 

 HB 236 School Calendar Flexibility/Carteret. (Chair anticipates to be added) 

 HB 247 Avery/Crossnore Deed Record./Delinquent Taxes. (Chair anticipates to be added) 

 HB 258 Novel Opioid Control Act of 2023. (Chair anticipates to be added) 

 SB 174 Rev. Laws Tech., Clarifying, & Admin. Chngs. (Chair anticipates to be added) 
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COMMITTEE MEETINGS 
(continued) 

 

(Three digit rooms = Legislative Office Building - Four digit rooms = Legislative Building) 

 
Wednesday, March 15 Room Time 

JUDICIARY 1 423 12:00 pm 

 HB 186 Div. of Juvenile Justice Mods.-AB 

 HB 250 Death by Distribution Revisions. 

JUDICIARY 2 -- UPDATED 421 10:00 am 

 HB 167 Community Action ID Card Restrictions. 

 HB 194 State Bar Authority for Certain Fees.-AB 

 HB 278 The Rakim Shackleford Embalming Fluid Act. 

REGULATORY REFORM 1228/1327 11:00 am 

 

ANNOUNCEMENT 

 

UPDATED -- The Finance Subcommittee on Occupancy Tax will meet Tuesday, March 14, 2023 at 8:45 

a.m. in Room 643 of the Legislative Office Building, to discuss HB 133 - Graham County Occupancy 

Tax, HB 184 - Haywood County Occupancy Taxes, HB 213 - Indian Trail/Stallings Occupancy Tax Auth 

and HB 220 - Lansing and Jefferson Occ. Tax Authorization. 

 

2023 Request and Filing Deadlines 

 
Drafts Requested 

By 4:00 PM 

Filed in House 

By 3:00 PM 

Local Bills 

 

Wednesday, March 1 

 

Thursday, March 23 

 

Public Bills & Resolutions 

(Not Approps or Finance) 

Wednesday, March 22 

 

Tuesday, April 18 

 

Public Bills 

(Approps and Finance) 

Wednesday, March 29 

 

Tuesday, April 25 

 

 

Crossover Deadline: Thursday, May 4 

 
Bills eligible to be filed in 2023 with no deadlines 

 

(1) Redistricting bills for House, Senate, Congress, or local entities.  

(2) Ratification of amendments to the Constitution of the United States.  

(3) Resolutions pertaining to the internal affairs of the House or adjournment resolutions. 

(4) Bills introduced on the report of the House Committees on Appropriations, Finance, or Rules.  

 

 

 
 

James White 

Principal Clerk 
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